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SALARY
RANGE JOB TITLE

1

Instructional Assistant

Headstart Assistant Teacher

Extended Day Instructional Assistant

Headstart/Readystart Teacher

Technical Support Specialist

School Safety & Prevention Specialist

Family Support Specialist

SALARY SCHEDULE 11
Service Employees International
2024-25

POSITION
CODE

P*I*

P*AT

PSEX*

R*PT

P5TS*

SSP*

P*FS

1-2

$25.54

$26.62

$32.26

$36.30

$36.23

$36.92

34

$26.08

$27.15

$32.80

$36.56

$36.77

$37.46

5-6

$26.62

$27.69

$33.34

$36.83

$37.30

$38.00

1-8

$27.15

$28.23

$33.88

$37.10

$37.84

$38.53

YEARS
9-10

11-14

15-17

18-20

$27.69

$28.77

$34.41

$37.37

$38.38

$39.06

$28.23

$29.31

$34.95

$37.64

$38.92

$39.60

$28.77

$29.84

$35.49

$37.90

$39.46

$40.14

$29.31

$30.38

$36.03

$38.17

$40.00

$40.68

$29.84

$30.91

$36.56

$38.44

$40.53

$41.22

In accordance with the negotiated agreement (Section 11.2) an additional $0.75 cents per hour will be paid for employees with 26+ years of experience



