## SALARY SCHEDULE 11 Service Employees International 2024-25

REVISED: June 24, 2024 EFFECTIVE: August 16, 2024

SALARY	POSITION	N				YEARS				
RANGE JOB TITLE	CODE	<u>1-2</u>	<u>3-4</u>	<u>5-6</u>	<u>7-8</u>	<u>9-10</u>	<u>11-14</u>	<u>15-17</u>	<u>18-20</u>	<u>21+</u>
Instructional Assistant Headstart Assistant Teacher	P*I* P*AT	\$25.54	\$26.08	\$26.62	\$27.15	\$27.69	\$28.23	\$28.77	\$29.31	\$29.84
2 Extended Day Instructional Assistant	P5EX*	\$26.62	\$27.15	\$27.69	\$28.23	\$28.77	\$29.31	\$29.84	\$30.38	\$30.91
3 Headstart/Readystart Teacher	R*PT	\$32.26	\$32.80	\$33.34	\$33.88	\$34.41	\$34.95	\$35.49	\$36.03	\$36.56
4 Technical Support Specialist	P5TS*	\$36.30	\$36.56	\$36.83	\$37.10	\$37.37	\$37.64	\$37.90	\$38.17	\$38.44
5 School Safety & Prevention Specialist	SSP*	\$36.23	\$36.77	\$37.30	\$37.84	\$38.38	\$38.92	\$39.46	\$40.00	\$40.53
6 Family Support Specialist	P*FS	\$36.92	\$37.46	\$38.00	\$38.53	\$39.06	\$39.60	\$40.14	\$40.68	\$41.22

In accordance with the negotiated agreement (Section 11.2) an additional \$0.75 cents per hour will be paid for employees with 26+ years of experience